‘ HOBART, CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

P MODEL HAB500
BREAD SLICER

HAB500 ML-104845

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 34322 (7-99)




HAB500 BREAD SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

| PL-53352
KEYPAD UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-53352 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-873042 BOoard - KEYPAA .......oiiiiiitiie e e s 1
2 00-873075 Keypad - Membrane
3 00-873074 SWILCh = STOP OPBIALOr .....cvii ittt e st re s srenree s smre e srmenee e 1

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1999 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS HAB500 BREAD SLICER

OO0, e \

A | R ‘ \l 7v\| —

g u) .‘Mﬁ: 0

00 Bl

olel e

b , B
L / // N l\ 5 \
9 8 7 6 5 [PL533s1 |
ELECTRICAL SUPPORT
ILLUS. PART
PL-53351 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 FE-024-94 Fuse 250 V., 4 A
2 00-088196-00031 Relay - Overload
3 00-873025 Block - Terminal
4 00-087713-100-2 (070141 - To; (o] PP O USRI
5 00-873039 B =013 £ o 1= U SPP PPt
6 00-087713-089-4 CONTACIOT 24 VAC ...ttt ettt b ettt e e st e e e sbee e e e ebeeaas 2
7 00-873040 Rectifier - BrIAGE .....cooo e e 1
8 FE-025-84 FUSE - 250 V., B.3 AMIPS. .eiiiieiiiiie ettt sae e e et ee e e ssaree s s s ba s e st e e e sesnaaases e e s sannateeees 1
9 00-873041 270 T= 1o I od 14 (=To [N 03] (o101 | SO SR 1




HAB500 BREAD SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FRONT COVER UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS HAB500 BREAD SLICER

ILLUS.
PL-53341

OCoONOO A WN=

QOO bbpdDAPAALDADLDDAEOWOWWWWWWWWWWNNDMNDNDRN

PART
NO.

00-479836-00001
00-479978
NS-048-48
SC-118-70
SC-121-22
NS-048-46
00-873028
00-873049
00-873066-00001
00-873037-00002
00-873021-00003
00-873033
00-873262
00-873055
00-479918
NS-048-47
00-873143
00-479914
NS-048-47
WS-030-32
00-479915
FE-024-10
00-479850
00-873263
SC-118-25
NS-048-49
WS-030-46
00-479887
SC-124-61
00-479927
NS-047-34
WS-030-43
00-479912-00001
00-479969
00-479906
NS-048-47
WS-030-32
00-479866-00001
00-479866-00002
SC-118-26
NS-048-46
00-873053
00-873259-00002
00-873142
00-479845-00001
00-479845-00002
00-479926
NS-048-47
00-873065
00-479901
WS-030-32
NS-048-47
00-873028

FRONT COVER UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
COVET = (WRILE) ...t e e e s et e e e ene e
Bushing - Nylon .....................
Nut - Lock Special M8 Hex .............

Cap Screw M8 x 20 mm Flat Hd. ................
Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 16mm Cheese Hd.
Nut - Lock Special M4 Hex ...
Switch - Reed..........c.coeeee.
Switch - Electric Eye .......
Screw - Knurled Thumb .....

Washer - Starlock .........ccooeviiieiiiienn.

Screw - Knurled Thumb M4 x 10 mm ..............
Bracket - Flap ......cccco oo
Plate - Axle .
WaESher - NYION .ot a e st e s
Channel - WIKNG ..o it e et s e s e s emmr e r e e s e e e e ennenens
Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex .
RECEPIACIE = ClIP ..eeiieiiie it e
BOX - TACHIE SWILCR ...eeeeiieiece e ettt e e s e e e e e e e e e arae e snaean
Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex .
Washer 6.4mm X 12.5MM X 1T.5MM ..o e e e e e e eree e
SUPPOM = BOX ..ttt ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e s b e e e s e et
Strain Relief ....
Panel - Drawer
TUDE - B X 9 X 25 oottt ettt e e e e e e e e s et e e e ee e e an e e e e
Mach. Screw M4 x 6mm Pan Hd. ... .
NUt - LOCK M10 SPeCial HEX ...coviiiiiiriee ettt st e e e eae s
L =T G LT = T PR
Caster - W/Brake .
Cap Screw M10 x 1.50 X 40mMm HexX Hd. ..ot
CaSIEr - W/O BraKe ....oveveiiieieeee ettt et et e e e e s et e e et e e e et e e e s e eeae e aa e e e e aaaeeeaeeaaan
Nut - Crown M6 x 1 SST.
Washer 6.4 MM ...t
Drawer - Face (Whit€) ........ccociviiienniiicsn e
Drawer - Tray ..............

Panel - Interior
Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex .............
Washer 6.4mm x 12.5mm x 1.5mm
Table - Front (12") ......
Table - Front (") .cccceeveevienrennens
Mach. Screw M4 x 10mm Flat Hd.
Nut - Lock Special M4 Hex ....

MV ORNN s R S L LDV AN A AR R AN ANV A NN A A NANNAS SN o

Guide - Front Table (12") . .
GUIdE - Front TabIe (38") .oeeiieeiiiii ettt e sb e e st 1
GUIE = TADIE ..oeiieiiie ettt s b e s e e

Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex .
LOGO = HODAM .....coeiieii i e e
FIAP = LAEIAL . .eeeeeieeiie ettt s e s n e ene e e e
Washer 6.4mm x 12.5mm x 1.5mm .
Nut - Lock Special MB HEX ......cooiiiiiiiiiiieiie sttt e e
Switch - Reed........ccccceeviiiininne J PP OO S USROS OTROPTOPTON




HAB500 BREAD SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PUSHER UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS HAB500 BREAD SLICER

ILLUS.
PL-53342

O©O~NOOOTH~WND =

PART
NO.

00-479900
00-479844
SC-124-63
00-479977
00-873021-00002
RR-012-08
00-479829-00001
00-479829-00002
SC-118-25
00-479864-00001
00-479864-00002
00-479852
00-479919
00-873023
SC-124-63
00-479973
NS-048-47
00-479897
RR-011-88
00-479892-00003
SL-005-09
00-479892-00002
RR-011-88
00-873079
00-479891
NS-048-47
00-873032
00-479892-00006
00-873043
00-873076
00-479892-00006
00-873077
00-873032
NS-048-48
WS-030-66
SL-005-13
00-479892-00005
RR-011-88
00-479892-00003
00-873081
SL-005-09
00-873080
SL-005-09
00-873078
RR-011-88
00-479892-00002
00-479985
RS-032-99
00-479920
00-873035
00-479892-00001
SL-005-09
RR-011-88
00-479998

PUSHER UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
PUSNET = CAITIAGE ....ceiiiiiii e e e s e 1
GUIAE = CAITIAGE ..o vieitie ettt e eb et ea e sr e et a e s bas s e sbeenne s 2
Mach. Screw M6 x 16 MM Flat Hd. ........cociiiiiiiiiicri e e e 4
Pin - Coupling ....ccoceevviiiiiceieie e 2
Screw - Knurled Thumb M8 x 12 mm ................. w2
Retaining - Ring Din 471 ... w2
Pusher - Bread (4" Slice Thickness) .... w1
Pusher - Bread (34" Slice Thickness}) .... e
Mach. Screw M4 x 6mm Pan Hd. ...... w2
Plate - Pressing ('%") w1
Plate - Pressing (3%") .... w1
Pipe - Pressing Plate 1
Axle - Pressing Plate 1
Spring - Soft Traction w1
Mach. Screw M6 x 16 mm Flat Hd. ........o.ooiiiiiiiii e 6
AXIE = BEANNG ittt e e e e e n e 2
Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex ... ....6
Axle - Pulling Assy. ............... w1
Retaining Ring Series 8 ........ 2
Bushing 8 x 6 ........cccooevneennns w2
Spring - Loading........... w2
Bushing M8 X 15 MM ..o s 2
Retaining RING SEMES 8 ........ooiiiiiiie et ae e s e 2
Lever - S Actuator .1
Lever - Motor SWItCh .......ooiiiiii 1
Nut - LOCK SPeCial MB HEX ...cccovviiiie et et e 1
Bushing ......ccoviviiiniininnnns w1
BUSHING 12 X 7 oottt e e w1
Actuator - SKF ... |
Axle - Actuator ... 2
Bushing 12x7 ...... e
Pin - Actuator Axle ............. 4
Bushing .....ccooeeeviiieiciiceeennn, e 1
Nut - Lock Special M8 Hex .... 2
WaASNET 8.4 MM. .ot s s s st 2
Spring - Loading Din 137A ... 2
Bushing 10 x 7 2
Retaining RiNG Seres 8 .........cciviiiiic i 2
BUSKHING 8 X 6 ...t et e e e e 2
Link - Long ......... 2
Spring - Loading . .4
Link - Short......... .2
Spring - Loading..... 2
Lever - S Flywheel 1
Retaining RING SEHES 8 .......neiiiiiieee et e 2
BUShING M8 X 15 MM ...ttt et et s s re e e saeesnnaeeens 2
Guide - Comb .3
RIVEL - POP ettt et e e e e 3
Bar - ATHCUIALION ...ttt et 1
Stop - Rubber........ .2
Bushing8x2 ........ .2
Spring - Loading ................. .2
Retaining Ring Series 8 ..... .2
Spring - Pressing Plate ... 2




HAB500 BREAD SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

| PL-53343

FRAME UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS HAB500 BREAD SLICER

FRAME UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-53343 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-873052 COVET - REAI FIAME ..ottt et st nre s 1

2 SC-121-22 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 16mm Cheese Hd..

3 00-479847 COVET = FIONE FTAME ..ot sttt e as e

4 00-479835-00001 Plate - Threaded (12" SIice ThICKNESS) ... cocivievviiiiieiie it et

5 00-479835-00002 Plate - Threaded (34" Slice Thickness) ...

6 SC-124-65 Set Screw M8 x 50 mm Hdls., Flat Pt. ... .

7 SC-121-15 Cap Screw M8 x 16mm Hex Hd. ... .4

8 WL-019-74 Lockwasher 8.2mm Medium ..... .4

9 WS-030-44 Washer 8.4 x 16 .......cccceecveeenn .4
10 SC-121-15 Cap Screw M8 x 18mMM HeX HA. ......o..ooiiieiee e e 4
11 WL-019-74 Lockwasher 8.2mm MediUum ........ccocciiiiii et s s 4
12 NS-048-53 Nut - Wing M8 .4
13 WL-019-74 Lockwasher 8.2mm Medium ... e 4
14 00-479837 Frame - Linkage Fastener ...ttt e e 8
15 00-479975 Frame - Linkage 140MM ..... .4
16 WS-030-44 Washer 8.4 X 16 .......ccccovveevveeveenen. .4
17 SC-118-25 Mach. Screw M4 x 6mm Pan Hd. .... .4
18 00-479931 Cap-Frame ........cccoveiieiiceceeee .4
19 00-479979 Washer (Set) .....cocovveieiiiniienieeree .1
20 SC-119-25 Cap - Screw M8 x 100 mm Hex Hd. ... 4
21 WS-030-44 Washer 8.4 x 16 .....coccoveeveieiieeeeenn. .4
22 00-479974 Bushing - Shaft Half .........coiiiii e e 4
23 BB-005-46 Ball Bearing - Fafnir 204KDDFSS50545 ...........cccociviiiniirinieeee ettt en e s 2
24 WS-030-44 WASHET 8.4 X 16 ...ttt ettt et ne s s st eat e b s e et e e e e eneee 4
25 NS-048-48 Nut - Lock Special M8 Hex 4
26 SC-124-62 Cap Screw M10 X 60 Mm S0C. HA. .....cooiiiiiiii et 4
27 WL-019-89 LOCKWASNET MT0 ...t et ea ettt e r e s e b eennes 4
28 WS-030-46 WESNET 10.5 X 22 ...ttt ettt rne ettt et ea bbb e s e ae b ae s s ebe bbb meee et enaean 4
29 BB-005-19 Ball Bearing - Fafnir #H202PP ...t e e 4
30 SC-118-68 Cap Screw M6 x 20mm Soc. Fil. Hd. ....oooiiii et 4
31 SC-121-87 Cap Screw M8 X 40MM HEX HA. .....covoioieeiecieece et ens st 2
32 WL-019-74 Lockwasher 8.2mm MeiUm ..ottt 2
33 00-479825-00002 Holder - KNife (LETL) ..ot
34 00-479825-00001 Holder - Knife (RIGt) ....ccoii et ae st se e
35 00-873070-00001 Frame - Front (4" Slice Thickness)..
36 00-873070-00002 Frame - Front (34" Slice ThiCKNESS) ......ccccoieireicecieien e e v e
37 00-479825-00002 Holder - KNfe (LEM) ..o e
38 00-479824 Knife 10 mm ..............
39 00-873013 Brush - ClEaNING ......ooiriiiierie ettt es e s sttt ss s enee st e saenneannee
40 00-873071-00001 Frame = REAT (V2") «..eouerieieieeee ettt ettt e e b e et 1
41 00-873071-00002 Frame = REAT (F8") «..cvuere ettt ettt sttt et eb ettt s b et et n e sb e bbb 1
42 00-479831 Axle - Oscillating Assy. (INCIS. HEM 29) ........oiiiiiii e 1




HAB500 BREAD SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-53345

OO0 hwWN =

PART
NO.

NS-048-46
WS-030-51
00-873264
00-873053
SC-120-61
NS-047-34

22-23-24

27-28
fﬁ“ﬁ/_/ 29-30-31

37-38
39-40-41

PL-53345 |
REAR COVER & TABLE
NAME OF PART AMT.

Nut - Lock Special M4 HEX ......ccccoiuiiiiiiiiieecee s e e 2
Washer 4.3mm x 12mm x 1.0mm ...
Plate - Fastening ........eviiiiiiie e s 1
MAGNET ... e s 1
Mach. Screw M4 x 07 x 10mm Cheese Hd..

NUL - CroWn MB X 1 SST. ..ottt e et e e e et e e ee e as s aae e e eesneeeeenreean 1

~10-—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HAB500 BREAD SLICER

REAR COVER & TABLE (CON’T)

ILLUS. PART
PL-53345 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
7 00-873143 RECEPLACIE = ClIP .ttt e e s 1
8 00-873142-00002 Stud ..o, et eeeteeteseerebeesseeseeeesseeeesteeaueeaneeesaeanteteteht e bt e et eheh e et nte e bt e teene s et eneeaas 1
9 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special MB HEX ......cceiiiiiiiiiieciee e e e 2
10 WS-030-32 Washer 6.4mm X 12.5mm X 1.5MM ....ooiiiiiiiiiii e 2
11 00-479907-00001 Cover - REAr (WHhIt€) ....cveuieeiiiicieitiie ettt s s e 1
12 SC-120-61 Mach. Screw M4 x 07 x 10mm Cheese Hd. ........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 2
13 NS-048-46 Nut = LOCk Special M4 HEX .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e e 2
14 SC-118-54 Cap Screw Met M6 x 1.0 x 16MmM Hex Hd. ........oocviiiiiiiiicec s 2
15 00-873082 Plate - Mounting SOOI 1
16 00-873028 SWIHCH - REEA ... e 1
17 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special MB HEX ......ccccociiiiiiiieiciic it 2
18 SC-120-61 Mach. Screw M4 x 07 x 10mm Cheese Hd. .........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
19 WS-030-51 Washer 4.3mm X 12mm X T.0MM ..ottt 2
20 NS-048-46 Nut - Lock Special M4 HEX ......ocuoiiiiiiiiiie ittt s 2
21 00-873053 MAGNEL ...ttt e sttt et ee bt e st be e s ae e r e e nenaeeann 1
22 SC-118-70 Cap Screw M8 x 20 MM Flat Hd. ......ccouiiiiiieieiierie e s 2
23 NS-048-48 Nut - Lock Special M8 Hex
24 00-479978 BUSHING = NYION ...t s
25 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex
26 WS-030-32 Washer 6.4mm X 12.5MM X 1.5MM ...oooiiiiiiiiie e et 2
27 00-479928 Plate = AQAPIET ... vttt ettt e b e 1
28 00-087711-00315 SWitch - Limit (HOME) ...ttt s 1
29 SC-118-39 Mach. Screw M4 x 30 MM Flat Hd. .......cocueirieiiiiiiecc e s 2
30 WS-030-51 Washer 4.3mm X 12mm X T.0MM ..ot s e e 2
31 NS-048-46 NuUt - LOCK SpPeCial M4 HEX ....c.veeiiieieiee ettt e 2
32 00-479856-00001 COVET - EIBCHCAL ....ve ettt et e st st s sa e sn et 1
33 00-873021-00001 Screw - Knurled Thumb M6 x 10
34 WL-019-57 Lockwasher M6 External Shakeproof ............ccueeeerieieiiiciicscncc e 1
35 SC-118-54 Cap Screw Met M6 x 1.0 x 16mm HeX Hd. ........oooiiiiiiieee et e 3
36 SC-118-54 Cap Screw Met M6 x 1.0 X 16mm HeX Hd. ......ccueriieriiiicee e 3
37 00-479928 [ I ¥ =T o] (=Y OO SRS TP T VP PPTUSTRTSRRRRNY 1
38 00-087711-00313 SWItCh - Limit (FTONT) ... s e 1
39 SC-118-39 Mach. Screw M4 x 30 mm Flat Hd. .........cooioiiiiiiiiiite e 2
40 WS-030-51 Washer 4.3mm X 12mm X T.0MM .co.iiiiiiiii ettt s 2
41 NS-048-46 Nut - Lock Special M4 HEX ......cccooviiiiiiiiii i s 2
42 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special M8 HEX .......cccccovvuiiiriiiiiiie e e 2
43 WS-030-32 Washer 6.4mm X 12.5Mm X 1.5MM ......ooiiiiiiiiii e e s aae e 2
44 SC-117-48 Mach. Screw M6 X 12 MM Pan Hd. ........coooiiiiiiiii e 6
45 FE-024-10 SHrain RElIE ....ooeeiiee e e s 8
46 00-873015 Bracket - Drawer SWItCh ..........occciiiiiiiii i 1
47 00-087711-00314 SWItCh = LiMit (DFAWET) ....coveeieieiietiistee ettt ettt s es e aesbtebe s e e e e enenane 1
48 NS-048-47 Nut - LOCk SPeCial MB HEX ....cvveiiiiieeeeet et st 2
49 WS-030-32 Washer 6.4mm X 12.5MmM X 1.5MM ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
50 SC-121-81 Mach. Screw M4 x 40mm Phil. Cheese Hd. .........ccccoiimciiiiiniiiicece i 2
51 WS-030-51 Washer 4.3mm X 12mMm X T.0MM ...t sr e et st ee s e e e 2
52 NS-048-46 Nut - Lock Special M4 Hex
53 WS-030-43 Washer 6.4 mm.........ccceeenne
54 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex
55 00-873018 SUPPOM - EIBCHICAL ... ettt ettt e ea b s e s
56 00-479918 Channel - Wiring
57 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex
58 00-479932 Plate - REAr TADIE ...ttt st e s
59 WS-030-43 Washer 6.4 mm................
60 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex
61 00-479876 Table - Non-Indented ........
62 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex
63 00-479970 Bracket - Bag Spade..............
64 NS-048-47 Nut - Lock Special M6 Hex
65 00-479869 SuppPOTrt - Bag SPAAE ....ccccviiiiiiiiici e
66 00-873030 Knob
67 00-873055 WASHET = NYION e e e e 2
68 SC-117-48 Mach. Screw M6 X 12 MM Pan Hd. .......coooiiiiiiiiii e e 2
69 00-479842 Stop - Adjustable
70 00-479874 S o E- Lo LI = - Vo OSSO UP U RO PP




HAB500 BREAD SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1
\ 2-3-4
/ 1@
k%/ /S\
5 (
9
/@t} i 10-11
/;-,‘
4
25 / ’ @@/‘} 6.
24 /T T e
23 / / / o C\\\\\: %
2 // e (e
21 / oCfy
0 : 7 7o\
/ / \/ il
VYA &
18 )\\/
17 /
16 15
PL-53344
DRIVE UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-53344 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 BV-013-36 V7 2 BEIE ettt e b e bbb 1
2 00-479930 PUIBY A=BB ...ttt et e b e b e et e e e bt e e 1
3 SC-117-33 Set Screw M8 x 1.25 x 12mm HdIs. CUP Pl. ....oveiiiiiiiiice s 1
4 SC-117-35 Set Screw M6 x 1.0 x 10 mm Hdls., Cup Pt. ..... 1
5 00-873051 Key - Motor Shaft ..........ccoviieiiiiniinciis 1
6 WS-030-44 Washer 8.4 X 16 ......ocevvveereiineneceeeeeie e 4
7 NS-048-48 Nut - Lock Special M8 HexX .........ccccveveveennieennn. 4
8 00-479929 Motor (Incls. em 5) ....c.ooevereniiiiciereeene .1
9 00-873014 SUPPOIE = MOTOT ... e e e e ere s 1
10 WS-030-66 WaSHEr 8.4 MIM. ...ttt e e e s sb b s 4
11 NS-048-48 Nut - Lock Special M8 Hex . .4
12 00-479840 PiN = SWIVEIING ..ottt se e e e e e 1
13 RR-012-06 Retaining RiNG DiN 477 ..ottt s s s s 1
14 00-479885 Rod - Connecting .......... g 1
15 00-479840 Pin - Swiveling (Axle) .... 1
16 00-479839 Flywheel - Groove A ............... 1
17 NS-048-49 Nut - Lock M10 Special Hex ... 3
18 00-479838 Axle - Flywheel Box ................ 1
19 00-873064 WaSher M10 Dia. ....cviiiiiieeeiec ittt s e s r s s 3
20 BB-017-39 Ball Bearing - MRC 205 SZZ-01-ST-A-92-C .......cccceeriiitiiisiieiee s e 1
21 RR-012-07 Retaining Ring Met Din 472 ...............c.ccc..... .
22 00-479884 SPACET = AXIE BOX ..ottt 1
23 BB-017-39 Ball Bearing - MRC 205 SZZ-01-ST-A-92-C .......ccceeiiiiiirierciecee e 1
24 WS-030-66 Washer 8.4 mm. ........ocoeciniiiiiciiiinieen 1
25 SC-121-15 Cap Screw M8 X 16MM HEX HA. ..ccccoviiiiiieeieeit et s s s e 1

FORM 34322

JULY 1999 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



